

**CONTRACT AGREEMENT**No: **2021-292**

THIS AGREEMENT, made this **2<sup>nd</sup>** day of **August, 2021** between **Provincial Engineer's Office** of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and **DBP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION** of 108 Macabagdal St. Brgy. 094, Dist. 2, Caloocan City (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **EMERGENCY CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT JAGNA-CABUNGAAN-LONOY ROAD (CAMBUGASON SECTION) CAMBUGASON, JAGNA, BOHOL** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **₱ 1,772,397.64** in **One Million Seven Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Pesos and Sixty Four Centavos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **39 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
  - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Drawings/Plans;
    - ii. Specifications;
    - iii. Bill of Quantities;

<b>EMERGENCY CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT JAGNA-CABUNGAAN-LONOY ROAD(CAMBUGASON SECTION) CAMBUGASON, JAGNA, BOHOL</b>					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
B.5	2.00	EACH	PROJECT BILLBOARD/SIGNBOARD(8'X8')	6,602.40	13,204.80
103(1)B	114.00	CU.M.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, SOFT ROCK(FOOTING OF SLOPE PROTECTION AND OTHER RELATED STRUCTURE)	638.69	72,810.66
104(1) A1	190.00	CU.M.	EMBANKMENT	751.34	142,754.60
404	740.00	KG.	REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 40	87.74	64,927.60
405	42.00	CU.M.	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A	5,017.20	210,722.40